Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application

Number
166596
166586
166550
166549

Issue Date

25/05/2023 SL0424
25/05/2023 SL0320
23/05/2023 SLO361
23/05/2023 CGMP0016

Licence Number

Manual Reference

Number
SL0424
SL0320
SL0361
CGMP0016

Client First Name
Christopher

Jane

Christopher

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Ridout

Horner

Cox

East Harling Sports and Social Club

Premises Name

Great Dunham Parochial Church Council
Churchyard Grasscutting Fundraising group
Friends of Yaxham School

East Harling Sports & Social Club

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Club Machine Permit

Application Type
Returns Received
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

166539 22/05/2023 STCE3 STCEO3 June Hazlehurst Trev's Hells Kitchen Street Trading - Community Event
166548 23/05/2023 AWL0041 AWL0041 Lorraine Barton Forest Boarding Kennels Forest Animal Boarding Animal Welfare Licence

166547 23/05/2023 SC1071 SC1071 Michael Barwise The Salvation Army Dereham Street Collection

166546 23/05/2023 SC1070 SC1070 Michael Barwise The Salvation Army Dereham Street Collection

166574 24/05/2023 SC1072 SC1072 Martin Burton Christian Aid Street Collection

166564 25/05/2023 STCO0164 STC0164 Jaspal Landa Jakes Flakes Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
166632 26/05/2023 AWL0074 AWL0074 Samantha Ede Samantha Robinson Animal Welfare Licence

166618 26/05/2023 STCO165 STC0165 Rehana Ahmad Smile Station Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

Application Type
New Application
Expired

New Application
New Application
New Application
New Application
Expired

New Application



Li ing Act 2003 - O Report
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_— - . . . - . . - . . I . Breckland
The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of e
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

166541 22/05/2023 PA1745 PA1745 Samuel Gavin Camposano Personal Licence Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
166540 22/05/2023 PA1828 PA1828 Juliet Madden Personal Licence New Application

166499 22/05/2023 PA1829 PA1829 Glenn Scott Personal Licence New Application

166452 22/05/2023 PLO042 PLO042 East of England Co-operative Society Ltd Co-op Food Store Premises Licence Vary DPS

166455 24/05/2023 PL0419 PLO419 Stracey Ltd CLUB ICE Premises Licence Vary DPS

166608 25/05/2023 PL1082 PL1082 Mark David Muggeridge Forest Edge Arena Premises Licence Annual Fee

166605 25/05/2023 PL1136 PL1136 T J Morris Limited Home Bargains Premises Licence Annual Fee

166603 25/05/2023 PLO197 PLO197 One Stop Stores Ltd One Stop Premises Licence Annual Fee

166589 25/05/2023 PLO051 PLOO51 Tablebark Ltd T/a Rasputin Rasputin Premises Licence Annual Fee

166633 26/05/2023 PA1830 PA1830 Jayne Johnson Personal Licence New Application

166622 26/05/2023 PL1088 PL1088 Mehmet Sasmaz Mr John's Fish & Chips Premises Licence Cancellation/Surrender of Licence

166621 26/05/2023 PL1180 PL1180 The Old Eagle Market Ltd The Old Eagle Market Ltd Premises Licence Premises Licence - Lapse due to company dissolving



Taxi Openness Report
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The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the \§—5
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:
Breckland

COUNCIL

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Manual
Application Licence  Reference
Number Issue Date Number ~ Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name
166545 22/05/2023 CDO0156 CD0156 Samantha North
166544 22/05/2023 CD0561 CD0561 John King
166543 22/05/2023 CD0559 CD0559 Richard Adam Rascher
166542 22/05/2023 CD0162 CD0162 Frank Hull
166188 22/05/2023 CD0191 CD0191 Melvin Place
166571 23/05/2023 CD0608 CD0608 Jennifer Wilson
166570 23/05/2023 CD0383 CD0383 Andrew Nicholson
166569 23/05/2023 CD0147 CD0147 Gary Watkins
166568 23/05/2023 CD0631 CD0631 Cheryl Lister
166567 23/05/2023 CD0186 CD0186 David Lister
166566 23/05/2023 CDO0646 CD0646 Kelly Hubbard
166565 23/05/2023 CD0334 CD0334 Lewis Garner
166562 23/05/2023 CD0363 CD0363 Lee Webster
166561 23/05/2023 CD0461 CD0461 Sean Betts
166560 23/05/2023 CD0386 CD0386 Natascha Hull
166556 23/05/2023 CD0429 CD0429 Dawn Mastin
166555 23/05/2023 CD0540 CD0540 David Braithwaite T/A Dave's Taxis
166554 23/05/2023 CD0245 CD0245 Michael Wood
166553 23/05/2023 CD0137 CD0137 Wayne North
166552 23/05/2023 HV0672 HV0672 Andrew Clarke
166551 23/05/2023 PV0247 PVv0247 Home James Cars Ltd
166585 24/05/2023 CD0469 CD0469 Freddie Norris
166584 24/05/2023 CD0082 CD0082 Benjamin Rudling
166583 24/05/2023 CD0599 CD0599 Jamie Boyes
166582 24/05/2023 CD0532 CD0532 Ramzan Ashraf
166581 24/05/2023 CD0199 CD0199 Jamie Hendry
166580 24/05/2023 CD0349 CD0349 Shane Garner
166579 24/05/2023 CD0264 CD0264 Jayne Knowles
166578 24/05/2023 CD0455 CD0455 Kayla Buck
166577 24/05/2023 HV0471 HV0471 Frank Hull
166576 24/05/2023 CD0456 CD0456 Gareth John Allen
166575 24/05/2023 CD0001 CD0001 Thomas Mann
166573 24/05/2023 CD0588 CD0588 Kevin McAlister
166572 24/05/2023 CD0384 CD0384 Billy Carlton

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form



Application
Number
166617
166616
166615
166614
166613
166612
166611
166610
166607
166606
166604
166602
166601
166600
166599
166598
166597
166595
166594
166593
166591
166590
166588
166631
166628
166627
166619
166511

Issue Date
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023
26/05/2023
26/05/2023
26/05/2023
26/05/2023
26/05/2023

Licence
Number
CD0069
CD0520
CD0426
CD0117
CD0203
CD0346
CD0553
HV0790
CD0625
CD0624
CD0521
CD0326
CD0204
HV0578
CD0256
CD0406
CD0209
CD0416
CD0303
CD0627
CD0462
CD0096
CD0314
CD0637
HV0675
CD0017
CD0470
HV0428

Manual
Reference
Number
CD0069
CD0520
CD0426
CD0117
CD0203
CD0346
CD0553
HV0790
CD0625
CD0624
CD0521
CD0326
CD0204
HV0578
CD0256
CD0406
CD0209
CD0416
CD0303
CD0627
CD0462
CD0096
CD0314
CD0637
HV0675
CD0017
CD0470
HV0428

Client First Name
Kelvin
Paul
Ibrahim
Gary

lan

Paul
Daniel
Robert
Philippa
lan
Terence
David
Christine
Allan
Steven
Robert
Anthony
Paul
Nigel
Ryan
Peter
Conrad
Michael
Ramona
Ryan Daniel
Timothy
Donna
Melvin

Operator Name
Client Surname (Where applicable)
Farrow
Mason
Kala
Wilson
Hunter
Gilbert
Hurrell
Sanewski
Sycamore
Sycamore
Suttle
Noonan
Fretwell
Child
Wilks
Fallon
Westwood
Wood
James
Anderson
Shaw
Sellers
Degning
Chenery
Palmer
Fretwell
Perry
Place

Company name

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Application Type

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
New Application

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
Renewal

Renewal
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