Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date Licer		Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
166596	25/05/2023 SL042	24	SL0424	Christopher	Ridout		Great Dunham Parochial Church Council	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
166586	25/05/2023 SL032	20	SL0320	Jane	Horner		Churchyard Grasscutting Fundraising group	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
166550	23/05/2023 SL036	61	SL0361	Christopher	Cox		Friends of Yaxham School	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
166549	23/05/2023 CGMF	IP0016	CGMP0016			East Harling Sports and Social Club	East Harling Sports & Social Club	Club Machine Permit	Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number 166539	Issue Date 22/05/2023		Manual Reference Number STCE03	Client First Name	Client Surname Hazlehurst	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name Trev's Hells Kitchen	Licence Type Street Trading - Community Event	Application Type New Application
166548	23/05/2023	AWL0041	AWL0041	Lorraine	Barton	Forest Boarding Kennels	Forest Animal Boarding	Animal Welfare Licence	Expired
166547	23/05/2023	SC1071	SC1071	Michael	Barwise		The Salvation Army Dereham	Street Collection	New Application
166546	23/05/2023	SC1070	SC1070	Michael	Barwise		The Salvation Army Dereham	Street Collection	New Application
166574	24/05/2023	SC1072	SC1072	Martin	Burton		Christian Aid	Street Collection	New Application
166564	25/05/2023	STC0164	STC0164	Jaspal	Landa		Jakes Flakes	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application
166632	26/05/2023	AWL0074	AWL0074	Samantha	Ede		Samantha Robinson	Animal Welfare Licence	Expired
166618	26/05/2023	STC0165	STC0165	Rehana	Ahmad		Smile Station	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application

Breckland

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
166541	22/05/2023 PA1745	PA1745	Samuel Gavin	Camposano			Personal Licence	Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
166540	22/05/2023 PA1828	PA1828	Juliet	Madden			Personal Licence	New Application
166499	22/05/2023 PA1829	PA1829	Glenn	Scott			Personal Licence	New Application
166452	22/05/2023 PL0042	PL0042			East of England Co-operative Society Ltd	Co-op Food Store	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
166455	24/05/2023 PL0419	PL0419			Stracey Ltd	CLUB ICE	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
166608	25/05/2023 PL1082	PL1082	Mark David	Muggeridge		Forest Edge Arena	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166605	25/05/2023 PL1136	PL1136			T J Morris Limited	Home Bargains	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166603	25/05/2023 PL0197	PL0197			One Stop Stores Ltd	One Stop	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166589	25/05/2023 PL0051	PL0051			Tablebark Ltd T/a Rasputin	Rasputin	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166633	26/05/2023 PA1830	PA1830	Jayne	Johnson			Personal Licence	New Application
166622	26/05/2023 PL1088	PL1088	Mehmet	Sasmaz		Mr John's Fish & Chips	Premises Licence	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
166621	26/05/2023 PL1180	PL1180			The Old Eagle Market Ltd	The Old Eagle Market Ltd	Premises Licence	Premises Licence - Lapse due to company dissolving

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

.		Manual				0 / N		
Application Number	Licence Issue Date Number	Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
166545	22/05/2023 CD0156	CD0156	Samantha	North	company name	(where applicable)	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166544	22/05/2023 CD0150	CD0150	John	King			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166543	22/05/2023 CD0501 22/05/2023 CD0559	CD0559	Richard Adam				Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166542	22/05/2023 CD0559 22/05/2023 CD0162	CD0559 CD0162	Frank	Rascher Hull			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	•
166188	22/05/2023 CD0162 22/05/2023 CD0191	CD0162 CD0191	Melvin	Place				Driver Annual Update Form
166571	23/05/2023 CD0191	CD0191 CD0608	Jennifer	Wilson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
							Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166570	23/05/2023 CD0383	CD0383	Andrew	Nicholson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166569	23/05/2023 CD0147	CD0147	Gary	Watkins			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166568	23/05/2023 CD0631	CD0631	Cheryl	Lister			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166567	23/05/2023 CD0186	CD0186	David	Lister			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166566	23/05/2023 CD0646	CD0646	Kelly	Hubbard			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166565	23/05/2023 CD0334	CD0334	Lewis	Garner			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166562	23/05/2023 CD0363	CD0363	Lee	Webster			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166561	23/05/2023 CD0461	CD0461	Sean	Betts			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166560	23/05/2023 CD0386	CD0386	Natascha	Hull			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166556	23/05/2023 CD0429	CD0429	Dawn	Mastin			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166555	23/05/2023 CD0540	CD0540	David	Braithwaite	T/A Dave's Taxis		Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166554	23/05/2023 CD0245	CD0245	Michael	Wood			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166553	23/05/2023 CD0137	CD0137	Wayne	North			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166552	23/05/2023 HV0672	HV0672	Andrew	Clarke			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
166551	23/05/2023 PV0247	PV0247			Home James Cars Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
166585	24/05/2023 CD0469	CD0469	Freddie	Norris			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166584	24/05/2023 CD0082	CD0082	Benjamin	Rudling			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166583	24/05/2023 CD0599	CD0599	Jamie	Boyes			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166582	24/05/2023 CD0532	CD0532	Ramzan	Ashraf			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166581	24/05/2023 CD0199	CD0199	Jamie	Hendry			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166580	24/05/2023 CD0349	CD0349	Shane	Garner			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166579	24/05/2023 CD0264	CD0264	Jayne	Knowles			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166578	24/05/2023 CD0455	CD0455	Kayla	Buck			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166577	24/05/2023 HV0471	HV0471	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
166576	24/05/2023 CD0456	CD0456	Gareth John	Allen			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166575	24/05/2023 CD0001	CD0001	Thomas	Mann			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166573	24/05/2023 CD0588	CD0588	Kevin	McAlister			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166572	24/05/2023 CD0384	CD0384	Billy	Carlton			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
	-		-					•



		Manual						
Application	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
166617	25/05/2023 CD0069	CD0069	Kelvin	Farrow			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166616	25/05/2023 CD0520	CD0520	Paul	Mason			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166615	25/05/2023 CD0426	CD0426	Ibrahim	Kala			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166614	25/05/2023 CD0117	CD0117	Gary	Wilson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166613	25/05/2023 CD0203	CD0203	lan	Hunter			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166612	25/05/2023 CD0346	CD0346	Paul	Gilbert			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166611	25/05/2023 CD0553	CD0553	Daniel	Hurrell			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166610	25/05/2023 HV0790	HV0790	Robert	Sanewski			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
166607	25/05/2023 CD0625	CD0625	Philippa	Sycamore			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166606	25/05/2023 CD0624	CD0624	lan	Sycamore			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166604	25/05/2023 CD0521	CD0521	Terence	Suttle			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166602	25/05/2023 CD0326	CD0326	David	Noonan			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166601	25/05/2023 CD0204	CD0204	Christine	Fretwell			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166600	25/05/2023 HV0578	HV0578	Allan	Child			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
166599	25/05/2023 CD0256	CD0256	Steven	Wilks			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166598	25/05/2023 CD0406	CD0406	Robert	Fallon			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166597	25/05/2023 CD0209	CD0209	Anthony	Westwood			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166595	25/05/2023 CD0416	CD0416	Paul	Wood			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166594	25/05/2023 CD0303	CD0303	Nigel	James			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166593	25/05/2023 CD0627	CD0627	Ryan	Anderson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166591	25/05/2023 CD0462	CD0462	Peter	Shaw			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166590	25/05/2023 CD0096	CD0096	Conrad	Sellers			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166588	25/05/2023 CD0314	CD0314	Michael	Degning			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166631	26/05/2023 CD0637	CD0637	Ramona	Chenery			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166628	26/05/2023 HV0675	HV0675	Ryan Daniel	Palmer			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
166627	26/05/2023 CD0017	CD0017	Timothy	Fretwell			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166619	26/05/2023 CD0470	CD0470	Donna	Perry			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
166511	26/05/2023 HV0428	HV0428	Melvin	Place			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal